

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Gonzales-Gutierrez and Melton

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 237, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "14,148,659" and substitute "15,148,659" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "2,048,112^d" and substitute "3,048,112^d".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 322, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,950,673"
- 6 and substitute "950,673" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 7 "1,950,673^g" and substitute "950,673^g".

- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Adds \$1.0 million cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund to S.B. 91-094 Programs in the Department of **Human Services**. Reduces funding for the Gray and Black Market Marijuana Enforcement Grant Program in the Department of **Local Affairs** by \$1.0 million cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	0.0
Local Affairs	0	(1,000,000)	0	0	(1,000,000)	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **